VENDOR CONTRACTS IN EXCESS OF $25,000

lllinois School Code 105 ILCS 5/10-20.44 states: A school board must list on the
District’s internet website, if any, all contracts over $25,000 and any contract that
the school board enters into with an exclusive bargaining representative.

The following contracts were entered into in 2017-2018 and/or 2018-2019.
Note the district has other contracts that are multi year but were entered into
prior to 2018-2019. Except as noted, none of the vendors listed are minority
nor are they owned by individuals with disability and they are not located in
Dolton or Riverdale. Note some vendors are female owned.

Alternative Academic Achievement Academy

Amber Mechanical

Ancel, Glink, Diamond & Bush
AT &T

Call One

Chicago Office Technology Group
City Wide Electric
Constellation Energy Services
Cuddle Care, Inc.

Dell, Inc.

E.C.H.O. Joint Agreement
First Student Transportation
Frontline Technologies

lllinois Central School Bus
Lakeshore Learning

Love Il Learn Education Group

Maxim Healthcare Services

75,682
308,714
49,271
66,000
85,483
83,514
28,942
371,145
170,813
455,343
2,463,296
472,816
46,027
503,945
50,204
109,880

128,500

(Female Owned)



Milestone Therapy

My Ed Buddy

Ottosen Britz Kelly Cooper Gilbert
P.E.A.C.E. In The South Suburbs
Pearson Education

Preferred Meals

Proven Business

Renaissance Learning

S.E.L.F. (School Employees Loss Fund)

S.S.C.I.P. (Suburban School Cooperative Ins. Pool)

Sharifa Townsend

Simplex Grinnell

Staples Advantage

Staples Business Advantage
The Flippen Group

Under Carrey’s Care

Unifirst Corporation

University Of lllinois At Chicago
U.S. Bank Equipment Finance
Van Guard Energy Services

Waste Management

200,523
260,845 (Female Owned)
33,054
38,320 (Female Owned)
43,669
1,487,600
113,441
116,503
140,730
133,800
42,375 (Female Owned)
29,414
93,138
42,665
55,200
195,415 (Female Owned)
78,287
81,156
226,510
89,153

34,944



