VENDOR CONTRACTS IN EXCESS OF \$25,000

Illinois School Code 105 ILCS 5/10-20.44 states: A school board must list on the District's internet website, if any, all contracts over \$25,000 and any contract that the school board enters into with an exclusive bargaining representative.

The following contracts were entered into in 2017-2018 and/or 2018-2019. Note the district has other contracts that are multi year but were entered into prior to 2018-2019. Except as noted, none of the vendors listed are minority nor are they owned by individuals with disability and they are not located in Dolton or Riverdale. Note some vendors are female owned.

Alternative Academic Achievement Academy	75,682	
Amber Mechanical	308,714	
Ancel, Glink, Diamond & Bush	49,271	
AT & T	66,000	
Call One	85,483	
Chicago Office Technology Group	83,514	
City Wide Electric	28,942	
Constellation Energy Services	371,145	
Cuddle Care, Inc.	170,813	(Female Owned)
Dell, Inc.	455,343	
E.C.H.O. Joint Agreement	2,463,296	
First Student Transportation	472,816	
Frontline Technologies	46,027	
Illinois Central School Bus	503,945	
Lakeshore Learning	50,204	
Love II Learn Education Group	109,880	
Maxim Healthcare Services	128,500	

Milestone Therapy	200,523	
My Ed Buddy	260,845	(Female Owned)
Ottosen Britz Kelly Cooper Gilbert	33,054	
P.E.A.C.E. In The South Suburbs	38,320	(Female Owned)
Pearson Education	43,669	
Preferred Meals	1,487,600	
Proven Business	113,441	
Renaissance Learning	116,503	
S.E.L.F. (School Employees Loss Fund)	140,730	
S.S.C.I.P. (Suburban School Cooperative Ins. Pool)	133,800	
Sharifa Townsend	42,375	(Female Owned)
Simplex Grinnell	29,414	
Staples Advantage	93,138	
Staples Business Advantage	42,665	
The Flippen Group	55,200	
Under Carrey's Care	195,415	(Female Owned)
Unifirst Corporation	78,287	
University Of Illinois At Chicago	81,156	
U.S. Bank Equipment Finance	226,510	
Van Guard Energy Services	89,153	
Waste Management	34,944	